Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jacob C Albertson	12/17/2006
Kenneth C Arnold	12/19/2006
Steven D Goldman	12/19/2006
Michael A Paolini	12/20/2006
Anthony J Sessa	12/21/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International Business Machines Corporation	
Street Address:	New Orchard Road	
City:	Armonk	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10504	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11622676

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500206882

Fax Number: (512)823-1036

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5128381449

Email: sylviahr@us.ibm.com Correspondent Name: Herman Rodriguez Address Line 1: 11400 Burnet Road

Address Line 2: IBM-Intellectual Property Law

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78758

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AUS920060628US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Herman Rodriguez

PATENT

REEL: 018753 FRAME: 0773

Total Attachments: 10
source=Assignment#page1.tif
source=Assignment#page2.tif
source=Assignment#page3.tif
source=Assignment#page4.tif
source=Assignment#page5.tif
source=Assignment#page6.tif
source=Assignment#page7.tif
source=Assignment#page8.tif
source=Assignment#page9.tif
source=Assignment#page9.tif
source=Assignment#page10.tif

Whereas, w	æ.
------------	----

(1) JACOB C. ALBERTSON
County of MIDDLESEX

of NEWTON and State of MASSACHUSETTS

(2) KENNETH C. ARNOLD County of HOWARD

of ELLICOTT CITY and State of MARYLAND

(3) <u>STEVEN D. GOLDMAN</u> County of ST. LOUIS

of CHESTERFIELD and State of MISSOURI

(4) MICHAEL A. PAOLINI
County of TRAVIS

of AUSTIN and State of TEXAS

(5) ANTHONY J. SESSA County of SUFFOLK

of QUOGUE and State of NEW YORK

have invented certain improvements in

WARNING A USER ABOUT ADVERSE BEHAVIORS OF OTHERS WITHIN AN ENVIRONMENT BASED ON A 3D CAPTURED IMAGE STREAM

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefore on	
(Dates Inventors Signed Declaration) (1) 17/17, (2006); (2)	, (2006);
(3), (2006); (4), (2006); (5), (2006).	, (2000),

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

(1)	Signed at Newto	n MA (City)	on 12/17	(Date) (Date) JACOB C. AL	<u></u>
(2)	Signed at	(City)	on		
(3)	Signed at	(City)	on	(Date)	
(4)	Signed at	(City)	on	STEVEN D. (
(5)	Signed at	(City)	on	MICHAEL A. (Date)	
				ANTHONY I	CECCA

wnereas,	we,
----------	-----

(1) JACOB C. ALBERTSON
County of MIDDLESEX

of NEWTON and State of MASSACHUSETTS

(2) KENNETH C. ARNOLD County of HOWARD

of ELLICOTT CITY
and State of MARYLAND

(3) <u>STEVEN D. GOLDMAN</u> County of ST. LOUIS of CHESTERFIELD and State of MISSOURI

(4) MICHAEL A. PAOLINI County of TRAVIS

of AUSTIN and State of TEXAS

(5) ANTHONY J. SESSA County of SUFFOLK

of QUOGUE and State of NEW YORK

have invented certain improvements in

WARNING A USER ABOUT ADVERSE BEHAVIORS OF OTHERS WITHIN AN ENVIRONMENT BASED ON A 3D CAPTURED IMAGE STREAM

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefore on				
(Dates Inven	tors Signed Decla	aration) (1)	_, (2006); (2) <u>/2/19</u>	, (2006)
(3)	_, (2006); (4)	, (2006); (5)	, (2006).	

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filling of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

(1)	Signed at(City)	_ on _	/Data\	, 2006 .
	(City)			
			JACOB C. AI	_BERTSON
(2)	Signed at Filicott City, Mp (City)	_ on _	<u>12 ∕ 1 º₁</u> (Date)	, 2006.
	, ,		Kenneth a Am	id
			KENNETHC	. ARNOLD
(3)	Signed at(City)	_ on _	(D-4-)	, 2006.
	(City)		(Date)	
			STEVEN D.	GOLDMAN
(4)	Signed at	on		, 2006.
` '	Signed at(City)		(Date)	
			MICHAEL A.	PAOLINI
(5)	Oi-mad at			2006
(5)	Signed at(City)	_ 011	(Date)	_, 2000.
			ΔΝΤΗΟΝΥ	I SESSA

Where	as, we,
-------	---------

(1) JACOB C. ALBERTSON
County of MIDDLESEX

of NEWTON and State of MASSACHUSETTS

(2) KENNETH C. ARNOLD County of HOWARD

of ELLICOTT CITY and State of MARYLAND

(3) <u>STEVEN D. GOLDMAN</u> County of ST. LOUIS

of CHESTERFIELD and State of MISSOURI

(4) MICHAEL A. PAOLINI
County of TRAVIS

of AUSTIN
and State of TEXAS

(5) ANTHONY J. SESSA County of SUFFOLK

of QUOGUE and State of NEW YORK

have invented certain improvements in

WARNING A USER ABOUT ADVERSE BEHAVIORS OF OTHERS WITHIN AN ENVIRONMENT BASED ON A 3D CAPTURED IMAGE STREAM

and executed, respectively, a United States patent applic	ation therefore on	
(Dates Inventors Signed Declaration) (1)	, (2006); (2), (2006);
(3) \\[\frac{19}{06}\], (2006); (4) \(\frac{1}{2006}\); (5) \(\frac{1}{2006}\)	, (2006).	

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

(1)	Signed at	on		. 2006.
	Signed at(City)		(Date)	<u>-</u> , —
			JACOB C. A	LBERTSON
(2)	Signed at(City)	_ on	(Date)	<u>.</u> , 2006.
			KENNETH C	C. ARNOLD
(3)	Signed at Chester Gield / mo (City)	_ on	12/19/06 (Date)	_, 2006.
	Signed at(City)			
			MICHAEL A.	PAOLINI
(5)	Signed at(City)	_ on	(Date)	, 200 6.
			ANTHONY J	. SESSA

Whereas, v	мe.
------------	-----

(1) JACOB C. ALBERTSON
County of MIDDLESEX

of NEWTON

and State of MASSACHUSETTS

(2) KENNETH C. ARNOLD County of HOWARD

of ELLICOTT CITY and State of MARYLAND

(3) STEVEN D. GOLDMAN County of ST. LOUIS

of CHESTERFIELD and State of MISSOURI

(4) MICHAEL A. PAOLINI
County of TRAVIS

of AUSTIN and State of TEXAS

(5) ANTHONY J. SESSA County of SUFFOLK of QUOGUE and State of NEW YORK

have invented certain improvements in

WARNING A USER ABOUT ADVERSE BEHAVIORS OF OTHERS WITHIN AN ENVIRONMENT BASED ON A 3D CAPTURED IMAGE STREAM

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefore on			
•	ntors Signed Declaration) (1)	_ , , , ,	, (2006);
(3)	, (2006); (4) <u>[2/2∂</u> , (2006); (5)	, (2006).	

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

(1)	Signed at		on	, 2006.	
(-)		(City)	···	, 2006. (Date)	
				JACOB C. ALBERTSON	_
(2)	Signed at	(City)	on	, 2006. (Date)	
				KENNETH C. ARNOLD	_
(3)	Signed at	(City)	on	, 2006. (Date)	
			·	STEVEN D. GOLDMAN	
(4)	Signed at	And City)	on	12-20, 2006. (Date) MICHAEL A. PAOKINI	
				MICHAEL A. PAOLINI	
(5)	Signed at	(City)	on	, 2006. (Date)	
				ANTHONY J. SESSA	

Wh	ıer	eas	, we,
----	-----	-----	-------

(1) JACOB C. ALBERTSON
County of MIDDLESEX

of NEWTON

and State of MASSACHUSETTS

(2) KENNETH C. ARNOLD County of HOWARD

of ELLICOTT CITY and State of MARYLAND

(3) STEVEN D. GOLDMAN County of ST. LOUIS

of CHESTERFIELD and State of MISSOURI

(4) MICHAEL A. PAOLINI
County of TRAVIS

of AUSTIN and State of TEXAS

(5) ANTHONY J. SESSA County of SUFFOLK of QUOGUE and State of NEW YORK

have invented certain improvements in

WARNING A USER ABOUT ADVERSE BEHAVIORS OF OTHERS WITHIN AN ENVIRONMENT BASED ON A 3D CAPTURED IMAGE STREAM

and execut	ed, respectively, a Unite	ed States patent a	pplication therefore on	
(Dates Inve	entors Signed Declara	tion) (1)	, (2006); (2)	, (2006);
(3)	, (2006); (4)	, (2006); (5)	(2006), 16161	

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore:

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

(1)	Signed at	on		. 2006.
()	(City)	···	(Date)	<u></u>
			JACOB C.	ALBERTSON
(2)	Signed at(City)	on	(Date)	, 2006.
		+de-franch perhillers	KENNETH	C. ARNOLD
(3)	Signed at(City)	on	(Date)	, 2006.
			STEVEN E). GOLDMAN
(4)	Signed at(City)	on	(Date)	, 2006.
			MICHAEL	A. PAOLINI
(5)	Signed at Guoque, A) \ on 18	(Date)	, 2006.
			ANTHONY	<u>∜(</u> ′J. SESSA

PATENT REEL: 018753 FRAME: 0784

RECORDED: 01/12/2007